

2015-06-24

IT –Genium INET External Test System Information (25/15)

During the time period June 25^{th} to August 12^{th} the following will apply for the Nasdaq Genium INET External Test Systems:

External Test System	Genium INET Version	Support Level
EXT1	4.0.0250	Full Support
EXT3	4.0.0250	Full Support
EXT4*	4.0.0255	Unsupported

For questions or comments, please contact:

Technical Operations

technicalsupport@nasdaq.com +46 8 405 6750

Clearing Operations

clearingtest@nasdaq.com
+46 8 405 6880

Member Services

ms.gi@nasdaq.com +46 8 405 6660

^{*} EXT4 will during this time period be available for member logins but will be unsupported due to ongoing preparations of the upcoming Genium INET 4.0.0255 release. EXT4 will have full functionality available as of August 13th and will then have full support.